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  Lane County Health & Human Services 
  151 W. 7th Avenue 

 Eugene, OR 97401 
 

Phone: (541) 682-4036 

Fax: (541) 682-3804 

Website: http://www.lanecountyor.gov 

Business Hours:  Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.  

24/7 Disease Reporting: (541) 682-4041 

    

Administration               Room 520 

Eve Gray, RN, MSN, CPHQ, CMPE, Director       (541) 682-3942  
    Eve.GRAY@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Kachina Inman, MPH, Assistant Director       (541) 682-7492  

Kachina.INMAN@lanecountyor.gov 
 
Lisa Willis, CPMA, CPC, Assistant Director, FQHC CEO     (541) 682-8716 

Lisa.Willis@lanecountyor.gov 
 

Zach Evans, MPA, Administrative & Finance Division Manager    (541) 682-3968 
Zach.EVANS@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Patrick Luedtke, MD, MPH, Senior Public Health Officer                  (541) 682-8762 

Patrick.LUEDTKE@lanecountyor.gov 
 
Jason Davis, Public Information Officer       (541) 682-8707 

Jason.DAVIS@lanecountyor.gov 
 
 
 
 
Public Health                  Room 310, Park Place* 

Jocelyn Warren, PhD, MPH, Division Manager, Local Public Health Administrator  (541) 682-3950 
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)               Jocelyn.WARREN@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Brian Johnson, MPH, Healthy Communities Unit Manager    (541) 682-4008 

Brian.K.Johnson@lanecountyor.gov 
 

Rachel Stinson, MPH, CHES, Health Protection Unit Manager                 (541) 682-3617 
Rachel.STINSON@lanecountyor.gov 
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Communicable Disease     Room 310, Phone: (541) 682-4041, Fax: (541) 682-2455 

Nicole Sticka, Nursing Supervisor       (541) 682-3931 
Nicole.STICKA@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Lisandra Guzman, MD, Supervisor & Deputy Health Officer    (541) 682-6491 

Lisandra.GUZMAN@lanecountyor.gov 
 
Community Partnerships Program               Park Place* 

Mo Young, Supervisor         (458) 239-2740 
Mo.YOUNG@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Mobile Public Health Program                 Room 360 

Elizabeth Miglioretto, Supervisor       (458) 239-2010 
Elizabeth.MIGLIORETTO@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Environmental Health    Room 430, Phone: (541) 682-4480, Fax: (541) 682-7459 

Erik Nebeker, Supervisor        (541) 682-7276 
Erik.NEBEKER@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Family & Child Health    Room 210, Phone: (541) 682-8720, Fax: (541) 682-3925 

Chelsea Whitney, MPH, BSN, Nursing Supervisor, Nurse-Family Partnership  (541) 682-8783 
Chelsea.WHITNEY@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Anne Harris, MSW, QMHP-C, Supervisor       (541) 682-4670 

Anne.Harris@lanecountyor.gov 
 

Operations                              Park Place* 

Sean Cummins, Supervisor        (541) 682-2920 
Sean.CUMMINS@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Preparedness                              Park Place* 

Selene Jaramillo, Coordinator        (541) 566-3472 
Selene.JARAMILLO@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Prevention     Room 410, Phone: (541) 682-3817, Fax: (541) 682-8700 

Elisabeth Maxwell, PhD, Supervisor       (541) 682-3817 
Elisabeth.MAXWELL@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Public Health Reserve Corps               Park Place* 

Sarah Swofford, Supervisor        (458) 239-0947 
Sarah.SWOFFORD@lanecountyor.gov 
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Vital Records     Room 520, Phone: (541) 682-4045, Fax: (541) 682-9825 

Yulisa Morales Vazquez, Deputy Registrar      (541) 682-4052 
Yulisa.MORALES-VAZQUEZ@lanecountyor.gov 

 
WIC       Room 210, Phone: (541) 682-4202, Fax: (541) 682-4248 

Tammy Johnson, Supervisor        (541) 682-4674 
Tammy.JOHNSON@lanecountyor.gov 

 

 

Behavioral Health                 Phone: (541) 682-3608, Fax: (541) 682-3276 

Pauline Gichohi, LCSW, PhD, Division Manager      (541) 682-3250 
Pauline.GICHOHI@lanecountyor.gov 

 
David Rettew, MD, Medical Director                     (541) 682-3629 

David.RETTEW@lanecountyor.gov 
 
 
Developmental Disabilities                Phone: (541) 682-3695, Fax: (541) 682-3879 

Carla Tazumal, Division Manager        (541) 682-3872 
Carla.TAZUMAL@lanecountyor.gov 

 

Community Health Centers                Phone: (541) 682-3550 

Suzanne Roelof, Division Manager       (541) 682-3536 
Suzanne.ROELOF@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Richard Brunader, MD, CHCLC Medical Director       (541) 682-3539 

Richard.BRUNADER@lanecountyor.gov  
 
 
Human Services                Phone: (541) 682-3798, Fax: (541) 682-3760 

Kate Budd, Division Manager        (541) 682-8999 
Kate.BUDD@lanecountyor.gov 

 
 

Quality & Compliance                           Park Place* 

Lisa Nichols, MBA, CPHC, CPHQ, Division Manager     (541) 510-7666 
Lisa.NICHOLS@lanecountyor.gov 

 
Micah Brown, H&HS Data & Analytics Supervisor     (541) 335-1958 

Micah.BROWN@lanecountyor.gov 
 
Janet LaBonte, Electronic Health Record Supervisor     (541) 505-6822 

Janet.L.LABONTE@lanecountyor.gov 
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Lane County Administration 
125 E. 8th Avenue 
Eugene, OR 97401 
Phone: (541) 682-4203 
Fax: (541) 682-4616 
 
Board of County Commissioners   _____________________________________________ 

Ryan Ceniga            lcbcccom@lanecountyor.gov 
Pat Farr 
David Loveall 
Laurie Trieger 
Heather Buch 
 
 

County Administrator              

Steve Mokrohisky                 CountyAdministrator@lanecountyor.gov 
 
 
 
 
* Park Place Address 
Lane County Public Health 
859 Willamette Street, Suite 320 
Eugene, OR 97401 
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